than the distance from the center of the base thereof to the nearest property line of said tract. 

E. Building Dimensions (Floor Space Requirements) – Each single-family dwelling hereafter 

erected in this district shall have a living area of not less than one thousand four hundred fifty 
(1,450) square feet.  All such living areas calculations shall be exclusive of basements, porches, 
or garages. 

F. Building Set Back – No building or use shall be located closer to the right-of-way line or center 

line of the adjacent public or private road than permitted in Section 26.13 herein.

[...]

height greater than the distance from the center of the base thereof to the nearest property line of 
said tract. 

D. Building Dimensions (Floor Space Requirements) – Each single-family dwelling hereafter 
erected in this district shall have a living area of not less than one thousand four hundred fifty 
(1,450) square feet.  All such living areas shall be exclusive of basements, porches, or garages. 

E. Building Set Back – No building or use shall be located closer to the right-of-way line or center 
line of the adjacent public or private road than permitted in Sec.

[...]

Adult entertainment and/or sexually oriented business provided the approved Development Plan 
follows General Development Standards (Article 24) in addition to the following: 

1. No person shall cause or permit the establishment of an adult entertainment business within 

one thousand, five hundred (1,500) feet of any single, two or multi-family dwelling, church, 
park, preschool, school, or another adult entertainment business. For purposes of this 
Ordinance, distances shall be measured in a straight line, without regard to intervening 
structures or objects, from the nearest portion of the building within which the adult